The unaudited Pro Forma Combined Schedule of Investments and Pro Forma Combined Statements of Assets and Liabilities reflect the financial
position as if the transactions occurred on June 30, 2013. The Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations reflects the operations for the 12
months ended June 30, 2013 as if the Reorganization (the �Reorganization�) of DVM into RFI had taken place on July 1, 2012. The pro forma
statements give effect to the proposed exchange of RFI shares for the assets and liabilities of DVM, with RFI being the surviving entity. The
proposed transactions will be accounted for as tax-free reorganization in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United
States. The historical cost basis of the investments is carried over to the surviving entity.

3

Edgar Filing: COHEN & STEERS TOTAL RETURN REALTY FUND INC - Form 497

234

PRO FORMA COMBINING SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS FOR:

COHEN & STEERS DIVIDEND MAJORS FUND INC. (�DVM�)

COHEN & STEERS TOTAL RETURN REALTY FUND INC. (�RFI�)

AS OF JUNE 30, 2013 (UNAUDITED)

DVM
Shares/
Princpal

Contracts*

RFI
Shares/
Princpal

Contracts

Proforma
Combined
Fund (RFI)

Shares/
Principal
Contracts

DVM
Value

RFI
Value

Adjustments
Value

Proforma
Combined
Fund (RFI)

Value
COMMON STOCK 91.9%
CONSUMER�CYCLICAL 3.5%
AUTOMOBILES 0.5%
Ford Motor Co. h 104,500 �  104,500 $ 1,616,615 $ �  $ 1,616,615

HOME BUILDERS 0.4%
D.R. Horton h 56,300 �  56,300 1,198,064 �  1,198,064

MEDIA 1.1%
News Corp., Class A h a 17,000 �  17,000 554,200 �  554,200
The Walt Disney Co. h a 30,000 �  30,000 1,894,500 �  1,894,500
Time Warner Cable h 10,800 �  10,800 1,214,784 �  1,214,784

3,663,484 �  3,663,484

RESTAURANT 0.2%
McDonald�s Corp. h a 5,500 �  5,500 544,500 �  544,500

RETAIL 0.6%
Nordstrom h 17,700 �  17,700 1,060,938 �  1,060,938
Ross Stores h a 15,300 �  15,300 991,593 �  991,593

2,052,531 �  2,052,531

SPECIALTY RETAIL 0.7%
Coach h 14,300 �  14,300 816,387 �  816,387
Hanesbrands h a 16,100 �  16,100 827,862 �  827,862
PetSmart h a 11,000 �  11,000 736,890 �  736,890

2,381,139 �  2,381,139

TOTAL CONSUMER�CYCLICAL 11,456,333 �  11,456,333

CONSUMER�NON-CYCLICAL 2.8%
AGRICULTURE 0.6%
Philip Morris
International h a 23,700 �  23,700 2,052,894 �  2,052,894

BEVERAGE 0.4%
PepsiCo h 16,500 �  16,500 1,349,535 �  1,349,535

COSMETICS/PERSONAL CARE 0.3%

Edgar Filing: COHEN & STEERS TOTAL RETURN REALTY FUND INC - Form 497

235

Procter & Gamble Co. h 14,000 �  14,000 1,077,860 �  1,077,860

RETAIL 1.4%
Costco Wholesale Corp. h 9,900 �  9,900 1,094,643 �  1,094,643
CVS Caremark Corp. h a 37,400 �  37,400 2,138,532 �  2,138,532
Wal-Mart Stores h 18,500 �  18,500 1,378,065 �  1,378,065

4,611,240 �  4,611,240

TOTAL CONSUMER�NON-CYCLICAL 9,091,529 �  9,091,529

ENERGY 3.7%
OIL & GAS 3.3%
Apache Corp. h 18,400 �  18,400 1,542,472 �  1,542,472
Chevron Corp. h a 27,200 �  27,200 3,218,848 �  3,218,848

4

Edgar Filing: COHEN & STEERS TOTAL RETURN REALTY FUND INC - Form 497

236

DVM
Shares/
Princpal

Contracts*

RFI
Shares/
Princpal

Contracts

Proforma
Combined
Fund (RFI)

Shares/
Principal
Contracts

DVM
Value

RFI
Value

Adjustments
Value

Proforma
Combined
Fund (RFI)

Value
Devon Energy Corp. h 29,900 �  29,900 $ 1,551,212 $ �  $ 1,551,212
Exxon Mobil Corp. h a 23,900 �  23,900 2,159,365 �  2,159,365
Marathon Petroleum Corp. h 11,100 �  11,100 788,766 �  788,766
Occidental Petroleum Corp. h 17,100 �  17,100 1,525,833 �  1,525,833

10,786,496 �  10,786,496

OIL & GAS SERVICES 0.3%
Schlumberger Ltd. h 14,800 �  14,800 1,060,568 �  1,060,568

TOTAL ENERGY 11,847,064 �  11,847,064

FINANCIAL 5.8%
BANKS 1.8%
Bank of America Corp. h a 169,000 �  169,000 2,173,340 �  2,173,340
Comerica h a 22,100 �  22,100 880,243 �  880,243
US Bancorp h 21,200 �  21,200 766,380 �  766,380
Wells Fargo & Co. h a 52,600 �  52,600 2,170,802 �  2,170,802

5,990,765 �  5,990,765

CREDIT CARD 0.4%
American Express Co. h 18,800 �  18,800 1,405,488 �  1,405,488

DIVERSIFIED FINANCIAL SERVICES 2.2%
Ameriprise Financial h 17,800 �  17,800 1,439,664 �  1,439,664
BlackRock h 4,100 �  4,100 1,053,085 �  1,053,085
Citigroup h a 28,400 �  28,400 1,362,348 �  1,362,348
Goldman Sachs Group h a 5,000 �  5,000 756,250 �  756,250
JPMorgan Chase & Co. h a 45,600 �  45,600 2,407,224 �  2,407,224

7,018,571 �  7,018,571

INSURANCE 1.3%
American International Group h b 40,800 �  40,800 1,823,760 �  1,823,760
Chubb Corp. h 7,300 �  7,300 617,945 �  617,945
ProAssurance Corp. h a 10,600 �  10,600 552,896 �  552,896
Prudential Financial h 18,600 �  18,600 1,358,358 �  1,358,358

4,352,959 �  4,352,959

TOTAL FINANCIAL 18,767,783 �  18,767,783

HEALTH CARE 3.8%
HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS & SERVICES 1.5%
Quest Diagnostics h 17,792 �  17,792 1,078,729 �  1,078,729
UnitedHealth Group h a 33,500 �  33,500 2,193,580 �  2,193,580
Universal Health Services, Class B h 25,000 �  25,000 1,674,000 �  1,674,000

4,946,309 �  4,946,309

HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS 0.8%
Covidien PLC (Ireland) h 9,600 �  9,600 603,264 �  603,264
Thermo Fisher Scientific h a 23,200 �  23,200 1,963,416 �  1,963,416

2,566,680 �  2,566,680

Edgar Filing: COHEN & STEERS TOTAL RETURN REALTY FUND INC - Form 497

237

PHARMACEUTICAL 1.5%
Abbott Laboratories h a 45,200 �  45,200 1,576,576 �  1,576,576
Merck & Co. h 34,600 �  34,600 1,607,170 �  1,607,170
Pfizer h 54,400 �  54,400 1,523,744 �  1,523,744

4,707,490 �  4,707,490

TOTAL HEALTH CARE 12,220,479 �  12,220,479

5

Edgar Filing: COHEN & STEERS TOTAL RETURN REALTY FUND INC - Form 497

238

DVM
Shares/
Princpal

Contracts*

RFI
Shares/
Princpal

Contracts

Proforma
Combined
Fund (RFI)

Shares/
Principal
Contracts

DVM
Value

RFI
Value

Adjustments
Value

Proforma
Combined
Fund (RFI)

Value
INDUSTRIALS 3.4%
AEROSPACE & DEFENSE 0.6%
General Dynamics Corp. h 13,600 �  13,600 $ 1,065,288 $ �  $ 1,065,288
L-3 Communications Holdings h a 9,800 �  9,800 840,252 �  840,252

1,905,540 �  1,905,540

BUILDING PRODUCTS 0.5%
Owens Corning h b 41,200 �  41,200 1,610,096 �  1,610,096

DISTRIBUTION 0.3%
HD Supply Holdings h b 54,518 �  54,518 1,024,393 �  1,024,393

DIVERSIFIED MANUFACTURING 0.5%
General Electric Co.h 72,500 �  72,500 1,681,275 �  1,681,275

MACHINERY 0.7%
Deere & Co. h 18,200 �  18,200 1,478,750 �  1,478,750
SPX Corp. h 10,560 �  10,560 760,109 �  760,109

2,238,859 �  2,238,859

TRANSPORTATION 0.8%
Norfolk Southern Corp. h a 13,900 �  13,900 1,009,835 �  1,009,835
United Parcel Service h 19,400 �  19,400 1,677,712 �  1,677,712

2,687,547 �  2,687,547

TOTAL INDUSTRIALS 11,147,710 �  11,147,710

MATERIALS 0.7%
CHEMICALS 0.5%
Eastman Chemical Co. h a 11,400 �  11,400 798,114 �  798,114
Potash Corp. of Saskatchewan
(Canada) h 21,800 �  21,800 831,621 �  831,621

1,629,735 �  1,629,735

METALS & MINING 0.2%
Newmont Mining Corp. h a 24,900 �  24,900 745,755 �  745,755

TOTAL MATERIALS 2,375,490 �  2,375,490

REAL ESTATE 60.2%
DIVERSIFIED 6.1%
American Assets Trust 31,369 26,024 57,393 968,047 803,101 1,771,148
Colony Financial �  52,620 52,620 �  1,046,612 1,046,612
Cousins Properties 73,312 76,059 149,371 740,451 768,196 1,508,647
Duke Realty Corp. 146,798 103,200 249,998 2,288,581 1,608,888 3,897,469
Forest City Enterprises, Class A b 32,200 29,700 61,900 576,702 531,927 1,108,629
Societe Fonciere Lyonnaise SA
(France) �  14,100 14,100 �  715,777 715,777
Vornado Realty Trust 40,701 52,660 93,361 3,372,078 4,362,881 7,734,959
WP Carey 14,720 15,602 30,322 974,023 1,032,384 2,006,407

8,919,882 10,869,766 19,789,648

Edgar Filing: COHEN & STEERS TOTAL RETURN REALTY FUND INC - Form 497

239

HEALTH CARE 7.2%
Aviv REIT 19,400 26,270 45,670 490,626 664,368 1,154,994
Emeritus Corp. b 19,300 35,996 55,296 447,374 834,387 1,281,761
Health Care REIT 62,625 74,100 136,725 4,197,754 4,966,923 9,164,677
Healthcare Trust of America, Class A 67,800 57,538 125,338 761,394 646,152 1,407,546
Ventas 56,169 92,336 148,505 3,901,499 6,413,659 10,315,158

9,798,647 13,525,489 23,324,136

6

Edgar Filing: COHEN & STEERS TOTAL RETURN REALTY FUND INC - Form 497

240

DVM
Shares/
Princpal

Contracts*

RFI
Shares/
Princpal

Contracts

Proforma
Combined
Fund (RFI)

Shares/
Principal
Contracts

DVM
Value

RFI
Value

Adjustments
Value

Proforma
Combined
Fund (RFI)

Value
HOTEL 4.5%
Hersha Hospitality Trust 131,339 204,107 335,446 $ 740,752 $ 1,151,163 $ 1,891,915
Host Hotels & Resorts 131,268 97,143 228,411 2,214,491 1,638,802 3,853,293
Hyatt Hotels Corp., Class A a,b 13,212 13,458 26,670 533,236 543,165 1,076,401
Pebblebrook Hotel Trust 40,700 39,800 80,500 1,052,095 1,028,830 2,080,925
RLJ Lodging Trust 37,200 47,100 84,300 836,628 1,059,279 1,895,907
Strategic Hotels & Resorts Worldwide b 99,651 135,953 235,604 882,908 1,204,544 2,087,452
Sunstone Hotel Investors 62,500 79,744 142,244 755,000 963,308 1,718,308

7,015,110 7,589,091 14,604,201

INDUSTRIALS 3.9%
DCT Industrial Trust 105,629 53,276 158,905 755,247 380,924 1,136,171
First Industrial Realty Trust �  30,442 30,442 �  461,805 461,805
Prologis 121,252 153,253 274,505 4,573,625 5,780,703 10,354,328
STAG Industrial 23,350 7,537 30,887 465,833 150,363 616,196

5,794,705 6,773,795 12,568,500

OFFICE 7.2%
Alexandria Real Estate Equities �  22,200 22,200 �  1,458,984 1,458,984
Boston Properties 33,630 19,517 53,147 3,546,956 2,058,458 5,605,414
Corporate Office Properties Trust �  45,030 45,030 �  1,148,265 1,148,265
Douglas Emmett 48,182 63,416 111,598 1,202,141 1,582,229 2,784,370
Highwoods Properties 34,900 38,600 73,500 1,242,789 1,374,546 2,617,335
Hudson Pacific Properties 49,007 60,154 109,161 1,042,869 1,280,077 2,322,946
Mack-Cali Realty Corp. 28,000 24,850 52,850 685,720 608,577 1,294,297
Parkway Properties �  60,000 60,000 �  1,005,600 1,005,600
SL Green Realty Corp. 31,641 27,939 59,580 2,790,420 2,463,940 5,254,360

10,510,895 12,980,676 23,491,571

OFFICE/INDUSTRIAL 0.6%
PS Business Parks 9,600 17,503 27,103 692,832 1,263,192 1,956,024

RESIDENTIAL 9.3%
APARTMENT 8.2%
Apartment Investment & Management
Co. 49,761 44,344 94,105 1,494,820 1,332,094 2,826,914
AvalonBay Communities �  10,178 10,178 �  1,373,114 1,373,114
BRE Properties 29,500 �  29,500 1,475,590 �  1,475,590
Colonial Properties Trust 55,400 71,600 127,000 1,336,248 1,726,992 3,063,240
Equity Residential 67,898 86,541 154,439 3,942,158 5,024,570 8,966,728
Essex Property Trust 9,700 8,300 18,000 1,541,524 1,319,036 2,860,560
Home Properties 26,845 �  26,845 1,754,858 �  1,754,858
Mid-America Apartment
Communities �  9,754 9,754 �  661,029 661,029
UDR 61,500 82,584 144,084 1,567,635 2,105,066 3,672,701

13,112,833 13,541,901 26,654,734

MANUFACTURED HOME 1.1%
Equity Lifestyle Properties 13,300 �  13,300 1,045,247 �  1,045,247
Sun Communities 14,839 22,348 37,187 738,389 1,112,036 1,850,425
TRI Pointe Homes b �  36,798 36,798 �  610,111 610,111

1,783,636 1,722,147 3,505,783

Edgar Filing: COHEN & STEERS TOTAL RETURN REALTY FUND INC - Form 497

241

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL 14,896,469 15,264,048 30,160,517

SELF STORAGE 3.8%
CubeSmart 97,100 62,500 159,600 1,551,658 998,750 2,550,408
Extra Space Storage 35,993

Edgar Filing: COHEN & STEERS TOTAL RETURN REALTY FUND INC - Form 497

242